At the time and place set for the public hearing, interested individuals will be given the
opportunity to express their views, both orally and in writing, on the following proposal to grant the
following lease on the above property:

Proposal by the District to grant a lease to Verizon Wireless for Ten Thousand
Two Hundred dollars ($10,200) annually for five years and for increasing amounts
thereafter, by a factor of 110 percent from the previous term, for each of four
additional five year terms. The proposal is subject to other conditions as stated in
the proposed lease agreement.

A copy of the proposal to be considered at the public hearing may be reviewed at the office